SB0693/123929/1

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 693, AS AMENDED

On page 4 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0693/517671/2), in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, after "<u>for</u>" insert "<u>capital</u>"; after line 5, insert:

"(v) <u>analyze the future system preservation needs and fiscal</u> <u>ability to fund future system preservation projects;</u>";

in lines 6, 9, and 12, strike "(v)", "(vi)", and "(vii)", respectively, and substitute "(vi)", "(vii)", and "(viii)", respectively; in line 17, strike "<u>, on a per-mile basis</u>,"; in line 18, strike the first "<u>and</u>" and substitute "<u>to</u>"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike "<u>public-private partnerships</u>" and substitute "<u>similar toll entities</u>".